
SPARE PARTS LIST 

HDEm 220

HDEm 270





Pos Oder Code Name Qty.

1 90425432SM01 Stainless steel cover, round corner type 1

2 90425432SM02 Flat washers Grade C, D6 12

3 90425432SM03 Standard spring washers D6 10

4 90425432SM04 Hexagon head bolts, M6x16 8

90425432SMA5 AC asynchronous motor, right side, B34A -132S -4;5.5KW 28 , Stop 110 1

90425432SMB5 AC asynchronous motor, right side, B34A -132S -4;7.5KW 28 , Stop 110

6 90425432SM06 Hexagon head flange screw M8X30 4

7 90425432SM07 High-pressure plunger pump 1

8 90425432SM08 Cleaning machine base frame 5.5 -7.5KW 1

9 90425432SM09 Hexagon head bolts, M8x20 4

10 90425432SM10 Flat washers Grade C, D8 8

11 90425432SM11 I-type hexagon nuts M6 4

12 90425432SM12 Foot pad type shock absorber VE35*24 M6 2

13 90425432SM13 Chassis support plate 2

14 90425432SM14 I-type hexagon nuts M8 4

15 90425432SM15 Standard spring washers D10 4

16 90425432SM16 Hexagon head bolts, M10x40 4

17 90425432SM17 Standard spring washers D10 4

18 90425432SM18 Wheel axle 16*55 2

19 90425432SM19 10 inch plastic rubber wheel, with bearing, ID 16 2

20 90425432SM20 II-type metal hexagon locking nut M12 2

21 90425432SM21 Flat washers Grade C, D10 8

22 90425432SM22 I-type hexagon nuts M10 4

23 90425432SM23 Cross pan head screw M6X10 4

24 90425432SM24 Cross slot pan head self tapping screw ST35X10C 4

25 90425432SM25 Handrail panel 7.5KW 1

26 90425432SM26 Nozzle ferrules 18 Thickness 1.5 4

27 90425432SM27 Butterfly nozzle, white, 40 degrees 1

28 90425432SM28 Butterfly nozzle, yellow, 25 degrees 1

29 90425432SM29 Butterfly nozzle, green, 15 degrees 1

90425432SM30 Inlet pipe; ID 19; 2.4M 1

90425432SM31 High pressure hose ID 8; M22*1.5
ID 14, Insert Core; c10M 1

90425432SM32 Spray gun + curved rod - 40cm+58cm 1

90425432SM33 Clamp D25 2

90425432SM34 Sponge Sleeve; ID 28*175 1

5

SPAR PARTS MACHINE HDEm 220 - HDEM 270



8 1

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

40

6 743

11

12

13

14

15
16
17

37

18

35

1921 20

36

38

23

26

22

25
27

39

10

9

2

43 

24

5

41

42



Pos Oder Code Name Qty.

1 90425432SP01 Crankc ase 1

2 90425432SP02 Bent Axle 1

3 90425432SP03 Needle Bearing 1

4 90425432SP04 63X2.2 0 type Loop 1

5 90425432SP05 Flange 1

6 90425432SP06 45X55X7 0il seal 1

7 90425432SP07 M8X25 Bolt 4

8 90425432SP08 6305 Bearing 1

9 90425432SP09 Bearing Cap 1

10 90425432SP10 MBX20 Bolt 4

11 90425432SP11 Connecting Rod 3

12 90425432SP12 Plunger Pin 3

13 90425432SP13 Plunger 3

14 90425432SP14 18X28X 6/7 Oil Seal 3

15 90425432SP15 Pressure Ring 3

16 90425432SP16 31X2.2 0 type loop 3

17 90425432SP17 Water seal 3

18 90425432SP18 Supporting Rhlg 3

19 90425432SP19 Water Seal Washer 3

20 90425432SP20 Water Seal 3

21 90425432SP21 Water seal supporting  loop 3

22 90425432SP22 Cylinder 1

23 90425432SP23 15X2.4 0 type loop 6

24 90425432SP24 One-way valve 6

25 90425432SP25 17X2.65  0 type loop 6

26 90425432SP26 One- way valve pressure cap 6

27 90425432SP27 M8X60 Bolt 8

28 90425432SP28 13.5Xl.8 0  type loop 2

29 90425432SP29 Oil Plug 1

30 90425432SP30 122X2.6 5 0 type loop 1

31 90425432SP31 Crankcas e rear cap 1

32 90425432SP32 11.2Xl.8 0     type loop 1

33 90425432SP33 Purge Cock 1

34 90425432SP34 25.8X2.65     0 type loop 1

35 90425432SP35 M27 0il lens 1

36 90425432SP36 M6X20 BoIt 5

37 90425432SP37 3/8 screwe d plug 1

38 90425432SP38 18Xl.8 0    type loop 1

39 90425432SP39 112  Screwed Plug 1

40 90425432SP40 25 Ring     -shield 1

41 90425432SP41 Spring washer 4

42 90425432SP42 Spring washer 8

SPAR PARTS MACHINE HDEm 220 - HDEM 270 - PUMP



15

14

12

13

11

10

9

8

7

6

4

3

2 1

25

24

29

34
33

35

36

37 39

53

28

30

27

26

31

32

23

6

16

18

19

20

17

21

27

42 41 43

44

48

45

38

46
47

46

40

22

5

50

51



Pos order code Name qty

1 90425432SV01 Water outlet tee joint 1

2 90425432SV02 lOXl.9 0 type loop 1

3 90425432SV03 Oral pad 1

4 90425432SV04 Differenti al Valve 1

5 90425432SV05 12.5Xl.8 0 type loop 1

6 90425432SV06 Plunger washer 1

7 90425432SV07 6X9Xl Stop ring 4

8 90425432SV08 6Xl.8 0 type loop 1

9 90425432SV09 17.5Xl.8  0 type loop 1

10 90425432SV10 Pressur e regulation pipe 1

11 90425432SV11 6.5X2.6 0  type loop 1

12 90425432SV12 7X11Xl.2 Stop ring 1

13 90425432SV13 Differe ntial plunger 1

14 90425432SV14 Pressur e regulatin g ring pad 1

15 90425432SV15 Imbibitio ns spring 1

16 90425432SV16 Imbibitio ns  cone calve 1

17 90425432SV17 3Xl.5 0 type loop 1

18 90425432SV18 Imbibitio ns connector 1

19 90425432SV19 Pressure regulatio n locking nut 1

20 90425432SV20 M4X4 bolt 1

21 90425432SV21 Pressur e adjusting spring 1

22 90425432SV22 Pressur e adjustin g cap 1

23 90425432SV23 Pressure adjusting handrail 1

24 90425432SV24 M6X16 Bolt 1

25 90425432SV25 4.3X3 0 type loop 1

26 90425432SV26 Outlet valve 1

27 90425432SV27 Valve head spring 1

28 90425432SV28 15Xl.8 0 type loop 2

29 90425432SV29 Water conver sion connector 1

30 90425432SV30 13.5X2 0  type loop 1

31 90425432SV31 Outlet tee joint locking bolt 1

32 90425432SV32 Water absorptio n connector 1

33 90425432SV33 17X2.6 0 type loop 1

34 90425432SV34 10.6X2.4 0 type loop 1

35 90425432SV35 water absorption  tee joint 1

36 90425432SV36 Inlet  tee joint locking bolt 1

37 90425432SV37 20Xl.8 0 type 1

38 90425432SV38 filter screen 1

SPARE PARTS MACHINE HDEm 220 - HDEM 270 
REGULATION VALVE - COMPLETE -  90425432SV00


	regulator valve.PDF
	regulation valve

	pump drawing.PDF
	complete pump




